Technical DaTa
Part numbers  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .see table
Sensor element  .  .  . NTC, 1 .8 kΩ at +25 °C (77 °F)
Time constant:
Air velocity 1 .5 m/s   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . approx . 72 s
Air velocity 3 .0 m/s   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . approx . 52 s
Materials:
Immersion tube   .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .stainless steel

33 (1.3)
15 (0.59)
6.2
(0.25)
4.5 (0.18)
WiRinG
1 2
PaRT nUMBeRS
Part Number Description
Probe
mm (in)
NL mm
(in)
Weight g
(lb)
512-3002-010 STD100-50 50 (1.97) 63
(2.48)
113
(0.25)
512-3004-010 STD100-100 100 (3.94) 113
(4.45)
117
(0.26)
512-3006-010 STD100-150 150 (5.9) 163
(6.42)
120
(0.26)
512-3008-010 STD100-200 200 (7.87) 213
(8.39)
123
(0.27)
512-3010-010 STD100-250 250 (9.84) 263
(10.35)
126
(0.28)
512-3012-010 STD100-300 300
(11.81)
313
(12.32)
130
(0.29)
512-3014-010 STD100-400 400
(15.75)
413
(16.26)
138